

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C). No.1369 of 2018

Smt. Phool Kumari Devi

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The Authorized Officer UCO Bank & Ors.

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Adv.

For the Respondent

: Dr. Gyanendra Kumar, Adv.

04/Dated: 12th June, 2023

1. Adjournment has been sought by the Bank for filing counter affidavit.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 10.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-