

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C). No.1369 of 2018

Smt. Phool Kumari Devi

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The Authorized Officer, UCO Bank, Mango Branch Jamshedpur & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Adv.

For the Respondent-Bank

: Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

05/Dated: 22nd August, 2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has prayed for time for filing response to the counter affidavit.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Raja/-