

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1369 of 2018

Smt. Phool Kumari Devi Petitioner.
-Versus-
The Authorized Officer, UCO Bank, Mango
Branch, Jamshedpur & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate
For the Respondents:

Order No.12

Date: 03.03.2025

I.A. No.3292 of 2018:

1. Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present interlocutory application has become infructuous and as such he does not press the same.
2. Considering the said submission, the present interlocutory application is dismissed as infructuous.

W.P.(C) No.1369 of 2018:

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the proprietor of the respondent no.3, namely, Surendra Kumar Singh (husband of the petitioner) has died. Accordingly, he prays for an adjournment to file an interlocutory application seeking substitution of the proprietor of the respondent no.3.
4. Considering the said prayer, put up this under the heading **"For Orders"** after two weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/